2018-19 STREET REHABILITATION PHASE II														
CITY PROJECT NO. 467002-46000-1020														
BID OPENING: May 9, 2019							G.Bortolotto & Co., Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		DeSilva Gates Construction L.P.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.	
BID SUMMARY														
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
140.		Q(II.	Oldi	TIMOL	0001	TIMOL	0001	TRIOL	0001	TRIOL	0001	TRIOL	0001	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$121,600.00	\$121,600.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	
2	Traffic Control and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$77,634.00	\$77,634.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
3	Street Sweeping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
4	Grind 2" Asphalt Concrete	320,000	SF	\$0.60	\$192,000.00	\$0.57	\$182,400.00	\$0.65	\$208,000.00	\$1.00	\$320,000.00	\$0.75	\$240,000.00	
5	Pave 2" Hot Mix Asphalt	4,000	TON	\$130.00	\$520,000.00	\$135.35	\$541,400.00	\$129.00	\$516,000.00	\$150.00	\$600,000.00	\$137.00	\$548,000.00	
6	AC Base Repair	720	TON	\$220.00	\$158,400.00	\$189.00	\$136,080.00	\$200.00	\$144,000.00	\$250.00	\$180,000.00	\$275.00	\$198,000.00	
7	PCC Base Repair	4,020	SF	\$35.00	\$140,700.00	\$23.25	\$93,465.00	\$11.00	\$44,220.00	\$25.00	\$100,500.00	\$25.00	\$100,500.00	
8	Remove and Replace Case A Curb Ramp	7	EA	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$7,341.00	\$51,387.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	
9	Remove and Replace Case C Curb Ramp	16	EA	\$9,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$8,262.00	\$132,192.00	\$8,900.00	\$142,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$136,000.00	
10	Remove and Replace Case G Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,141.00	\$8,141.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
11	Install Type A Island Passageway	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,709.00	\$24,709.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
12	Remove and Replace Concrete Type A Curb and Gutter (up to 3' wide gutter pan)	1,310	LF	\$80.00	\$104,800.00	\$114.00	\$149,340.00	\$125.00	\$163,750.00	\$110.00	\$144,100.00	\$120.00	\$157,200.00	
13	Remove and Replace Concrete Type A Curb and Gutter (greater than 3' up to 8' wide gutter pan)	670	LF	\$120.00	\$80,400.00	\$159.00	\$106,530.00	\$170.00	\$113,900.00	\$155.00	\$103,850.00	\$170.00	\$113,900.00	
14	Truncated Dome over New Concrete Panel	36	SF	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$81.00	\$2,916.00	\$78.00	\$2,808.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	
15	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	5,670	SF	\$25.00	\$141,750.00	\$16.55	\$93,838.50	\$18.00	\$102,060.00	\$16.00	\$90,720.00	\$18.00	\$102,060.00	
16	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Approach	5,430	SF	\$30.00	\$162,900.00	\$25.50	\$138,465.00	\$28.00	\$152,040.00	\$25.00	\$135,750.00	\$27.00	\$146,610.00	
17	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter	690	SF	\$30.00	\$20,700.00	\$36.00	\$24,840.00	\$35.00	\$24,150.00	\$31.00	\$21,390.00	\$34.00	\$23,460.00	
18	Remove and Replace Sidewalk Underdrain	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$69.50	\$2,085.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	
19	Adjust Manhole Riser Ring to Grade	44	EA	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$61,600.00	\$740.00	\$32,560.00	\$900.00	\$39,600.00	
20	Adjust Water Valve Rim & Barrel to Grade	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	
21	Adjust Pull Box to Grade	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
22	Remove and Replace Frame & Grate for G-3 Catch Basin	9	EA	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,355.00	\$30,195.00	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	
23	G-3 Catch Basin	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,396.00	\$12,792.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	
24	6" Storm Drain	120	LF	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$255.00	\$30,600.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	
25	Thermoplastic 12" Stop Bar, Basic Crosswalk, or Limit Line (White or Yellow)	690	LF	\$3.50	\$2,415.00	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$4.20	\$2,898.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	
26	Thermoplastic Lane Line, Caltrans Detail 9	3,270	LF	\$2.00	\$6,540.00	\$1.50	\$4,905.00	\$1.10	\$3,597.00	\$1.00	\$3,270.00	\$1.10	\$3,597.00	
								_						

2018-19 STREET REHABILITATION PHASE II								<u> </u>						
CITY PROJECT NO. 467002-46000-1020						G.Bortolotto & Co., Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		DeSilva Gates Construction L.P.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		
BID OPENING: May 9, 2019														
BID SUMMARY														
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ENGINEER'S ESTIM			MATE BID TOTAL UNIT		DDER #1 TOTAL UNIT		BIDDER #2 UNIT TOTAL		BIDDER #3 UNIT TOTAL		BIDDER #4 UNIT TOTAL	
NO.		QTY.	UNIT	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	
27	Thermoplastic No Passing Zone, Caltrans Detail 22	1,980	LF	\$2.50	\$4,950.00	\$3.55	\$7,029.00	\$3.10	\$6,138.00	\$3.00	\$5,940.00	\$3.30	\$6,534.00	
28	Thermoplastic Lt. Edge Line, Caltrans Detail 24	130	LF	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$1.30	\$169.00	\$1.30	\$169.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.50	\$195.00	
29	Thermoplastic Lt. Edge Line, Caltrans Detail 25A	1,560	LF	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.05	\$3,198.00	\$1.50	\$2,340.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.60	\$2,496.00	
30	Thermoplastic Rt. Edge Line, Caltrans Detail 27B	710	LF	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.30	\$923.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$1.50	\$1,065.00	
31	Thermoplastic Lane Drop Line, Caltrans Detail 37B	390	LF	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$2.10	\$819.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.20	\$858.00	
32	Thermoplastic Channelizing Line, Caltrans Detail 38	1,230	LF	\$2.00	\$2,460.00	\$3.10	\$3,813.00	\$2.50	\$3,075.00	\$2.00	\$2,460.00	\$2.80	\$3,444.00	
33	Thermoplastic Bike Lane, Caltrans Detail 39	1,810	LF	\$2.00	\$3,620.00	\$2.25	\$4,072.50	\$1.80	\$3,258.00	\$2.00	\$3,620.00	\$2.00	\$3,620.00	
34	Thermoplastic Intersection Bike Lane, Caltrans Detail 39A	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	
35	Thermoplastic Center Line Ext., Caltrans Detail 41	90	LF	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	
36	Thermoplastic 8" Yellow Stripe Hatch	50	LF	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	
37	Thermoplastic Continental Crosswalk	5,120	SF	\$2.00	\$10,240.00	\$4.45	\$22,784.00	\$4.20	\$21,504.00	\$4.00	\$20,480.00	\$4.40	\$22,528.00	
38	Thermoplastic Green Backing	660	SF	\$20.00	\$13,200.00	\$14.05	\$9,273.00	\$14.00	\$9,240.00	\$13.00	\$8,580.00	\$14.00	\$9,240.00	
39	Traffic Markings (Except Crosswalks) or Curb Painting	2,010	SF	\$10.00	\$20,100.00	\$5.55	\$11,155.50	\$5.20	\$10,452.00	\$5.00	\$10,050.00	\$5.50	\$11,055.00	
40	Blue Reflective Marker	9	EA	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	
41	Install New Sign and Breakaway Pole	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	
42	Install Breakaway Pole and Mount Existing Signs	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	
43	Remove and Replace Class 1 Flexible Post	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
44	Caltrans Encroachment Permit and Rider Fees	1	AL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
45	Implementation of Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
46	21" Storm Drain	36	LF	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$465.00	\$16,740.00	\$725.00	\$26,100.00	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	
TOTAL \$2,099,233.00						\$2,153,469.50		\$2,284,556.00		\$2,389,389.00		\$2,433,362.00		

c: Brad B. Underwood, DPW
Jeffrey Tom, Associate Engineer
Bid Summary Binder
Project File